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22.11.2022 o Appellh’ht"ﬁlbngmth‘H1s“‘cb§unsel present! Mr. Asif Masood Ali

~ Shah, Deputy District Attorney for the respondents present.

< Arguments could not be heard due|to paucity of time.

e
(Mian Muhammad) (Salah-Ud-Din)
Member (E) | Member (J)
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05.01.2022 Counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary arguments
have been heard.

Points raised need consideration. The appeal is admitted

fbr régular hearing. The appellant is directed to deposit

.

security and process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, notices be

fixrt Deposited

AP e
7\\ ply/comments on 14.03.2022 before S B.
AN
(Rozin Twman)
14.03.2022 Due to retirement of the Wor Chalrman, the
S Tribunal~is defunct, therefore, case is adjouined to
02.06.2022 for the same as before. ' -
. Reader.
2" June, 2022 Clerk  of counsel (or appellant present.
Mr.Kabeerullah Khattak, Addl. AG alongwith Mian
Niaz Myhammad DSP (Legal) for respondents present.
Respondents have submitted rep]y/éonqimenls'
which is placed on file. To come up for arguments on
9.08.2022 before D.B.
. Chairman
Y-8-2022

Due +p e Public heli clqbt]—t‘_q case.
D-@Oufrme_d HLo 22 -1{l- 2ane

Recol or

N

~Orocess Fed »iSsued to the respondents for. submission of wntten '

PLAS



Court of

Case No.-

Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

7257 o
2 f

S.No.

Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings : .
1 2 3
1- 09/09/2021 The appeal of Mr. Farid Ullah resubmitted today by Mr. Mian
Afrasiab Khan Kakekhel Advocate may be entered i the Institution Register
and put up to the Warthy Chairman for proper ordeq\please.
REGISTRAR ,
9. - This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put |
up there on Q[’“Jk! .
CHAIRMAN
-
"hi
01.11.2021 Appellant in person present.

N
/L

Appellant requested for adjournment on the ground
that his counsel is not available today. Granted. To come

up for preliminary hearing on 05.01.2022 beforg

(Mian Muhama?
v Member(E)




which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15

-~ days.

- |
1- Certificate be given to the effect that the appellant has not been filed any service
appeal earlier on the subject matter before this Tribunal.
2- Appeal may be supported with by an affidavit duly attested by tP|1e Qath

Commissioner.
3- Check list is not attached with the appeal

'No.fflf]fl /S.T,
Dt._ 4 %ZIQQ /2021

Mian Afrasiab\Khan Kakakhel Adv.
\“ﬂ? [ /w’{/
/
T
%4

/\/‘@/: ﬁ%ﬂjﬂm/ pof, 2,3 are Vwﬁé

-

Yorree vo g0 5mil67 m&y 9/9/ 222/

The appeal of Mr. Faridullah son.of:Asmatullah r/o Nar Raza Khan chiam Zai Nourang
Distt. Lakki Marwat received today‘i.e.;xon 06.09.2021 is incomplete on the following score

!
|
i

|
Rﬁ'mw
SERVICE TRrIBUI<IAL

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHA\A{AR.

|
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL |
PESHAIWAR

In Re: Service Appeal No. /2021

FaridUllah S/O AsmatUllah
R/O Nar Raza Khan Adam zai, Nourang, T¢

i

|
|

hsil and District LakkiMarwat. |
{

............. Appellant
Versus | '
Inspector General of Police& others ' |
........... Respo m{ents
INDEX | |
S. No Description Pages
1. Appeal =7
A. | Copy of the daily diary report I\IIO 19 dated 09. 04 2018 )
X
B | Copy of the letter dated 24.04.2018 _ &
C&D | Copy of the letter dated 07.09.2018 & letter dated ||
26.10.2018 ; {O-11
E. | Copy of letter dated 11.11.2019 /' A
F. | Copy of the letter issued by the| Afghanistan govemment PR
G. | Copy of the letter issued by the ICRC ’ iy
H. | Copy of the charge sheet )5 |
L. { Copy of Summary of allegation : / é A
J. | Copy of inquiry report J (7]
K. | Copy of final show cause : ] f‘”
L. | Copy of the impugned order dated 20.06.2018 ; ; 4
M. | Copy of Appeal | 3
N. | Copy of the order dated 05.08. 7018 ? 2
0. | Copy of revision : L2
P. | Copy of the comments submitted by the Respondent 3
No.02 5 2
Q. | Copy of the order dated 06.08. ’!021 e
2. Memo of Addresses IR
3 Wakalatnama Lol A

Mian Afr?siab\Gul K Kakhe

Law offices
Liberty M all, University R(md Peshawar
Mobile: nﬂu 215562
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL g
PESHA!WAR |

In Re: Service Appeal No. /2021

FaridUllah S/O AsmatUllah
R/0O Nar Raza Khan Adam zai, Nourang, Tehsil and District Lz:ikkiMarwat.

5 reereesenses Appellant

Versus

1. Inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2.  Deputy Commandant,
Elite Force,Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. !

3. TheSuperintendent of Police,
Elite Force,Bannureigon, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

fusensensass Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER ._
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE| TRIBUNAL ACT ]974
AGAINST _ THE _ IMPUGNED ORDER DA TED\
20.06.2018& _ 05.08.2020 passED | By THE_
RESPONDENT NO.02, ORDIER DATED 06 08. 2021 N
PASSED BY RESPONDENT No 01, WHEREBY REVISI})N .
PETITION, OF THE APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED ’

|

}

a -
i }
Prayer:on acceptance of Ithis appeal 3the' Honoﬁrable
1

Tribunal may kmdly direct the followm S:
|
i ; [

1. Set-aside the 1mpugned order of dlsrmssal
from service dated 20.06. 2018 & order of

J'




o

Q!
{
dismissal of departmental « appeal | dated
05.08.2020, passed by Respondent No.(2
ii. Set-aside the dismissal order of revision
petition dated 06.08.2021 passed by ithe
{ ! -
Respondent No.01 o
|
. ;
iii, Grant/allow all back benefits of total absence
/out of service per[iod of the appellant. l
? o
y
Respectfully Sheweth,
1. That the Petitioner is|a respectable cit;izen of Pakistan and

is entitled to all the right

Appellant had unblemished of 15 year% of servic

respondent’s department.

2. That the Responde

authority  responsible forsupervision,» operation

nts are the administering

5 enshrined in the Constitution.;The
1

Iin; the
|

|
|[ (
Staff) and

jand

management of Police in the entire Province! iThe

department is also respfonsible for appbintment, promotion

transfer and actualizatio

department.

3. That brief facts of t

earned leave for 60 days

During this time the ap

20.03.2018.The appellant

_élppella.nt was not traced

netc of the Civil servant

pellant was suddenly disappear o
i

family looked jeverywhere IT'ut; the
i

anywhere, ther?fore the appellant’s

|
in| the

|

‘ |
I
|

he case are that the appellant was on

ie. from 13.02.2018 to 13

|
04.2018.

T

)

T

| |

brother registered daily diary report No.19 dated 09.04.2018 in

police station Norang..

ﬁ

l .
Copy of the daily djiarv report No.19 dated 09.04.2018

at Annexure- A

|
|

.
i
bl




4. Thatin order to trace

investigation and in this

respect the Dlstrlct Police

the appellant, th'e local police

LakkiMarwat wrote a letter dated 24.04. 2018 to the Reglonal

Police Officer, Bannu Reg

appellants mobile numbers.

Copy of the letter d

on, Bannu for prov1dmg CDR 0

ated 24.04.2018 at Annexure-

E the

5. That when the appel

of the appellant namely A

manUllah s/o Asmatullah S

applications to the Mlmstry of Interlor Govemment of]

for recovery of his m1531ng brother. The sald application

responded by the Mlnl‘:
07.09.2018 & 26.10.2018.

try of Interlor vide lette
|
i

Copyv of the letter

lant was not found anywhere

I' .

26.10.2018 at Annéixulre-C &D

dated 07.09.2018 & lett

6.  That the appellant’s

everywhere, submitted applicationS to all concern dep

but the appellant was nc
anguish circumstances
another application for rec

No.01, which was respond

family knocked every door,

vt found. In su;ch a miser
he appellant’s:', brother s
overy of the appéellant to Re
-d vide letter dafed 11.11.20

j

searched

artinents,
ab[l

ubm'ltted

and

sp‘on dent

19.

Copy of letter dated 11.11.2019 at Annexure-E; L

7. That finally the app

Committee of the Red Cross “ICRC” and it was founq

appellant s in Afghanista

) jail. After hectic efforts fi

:
1
i

appellant was recovered a]nd released on 24.03 2020,

worth mentioning that after release order ‘of the appe

whole process of release

appellant reached home on

cllant was traced by the Inter

I
I

étional

m
| that the
nally the
It ]15; ralso

llant the
| 4

|took three and half months and the
08.07.2021. -

!
ro!
|

| |




ont

Copy of the letter issued by the Afaihamstan

sovernment at Annexure-F

|
Copy of the letter issued by the ICRC at Annexure-G

\
|

8. That when the a;lapellant reached home, soon. the
|

appellant visited respondents department to join | bilt; the
appellant was shocked to kfnow that he has been dismis se;d from
the service vide impugned order dated 20.06.2018 . The
respondent No. 02, has dlsrmssed the appellant from the service

by conducting so called i mqulry whereby the whole pr?)cess has

been conducted ex-parte. |

t

r
+
r
|

Copy of the charge sheet at Annexure-H

Copy of Summary of allegation at Annexure-1 -+

|
Copy of inquiry report at Annexure-J

1
'

1

‘ |
v

cause at Annexure-K

Copy of final show

Copy of the imp:ugned order dated 20.0§.2018 at

Annexure-L [ o

9.  That feeling aggrie\!'ed from the order dated: 06:08-2018,
e

the appellant filed appelal to Respondent No.02, vx!rhereby
appellant appeal was rejec#ed vide order dated 05.08.21)1?. '

! f
Copyv of Appeal at Annexure-M 5

. I
Copy of the order flated 05.08.2018 at Annex{_lré-N

B

. [ ' :
10. That feeling dissatisfied from the order dated: 05-08-

2018 of respondent N0.0Z;l, the appellant filed revisio‘n i)ei;ition

beforeRespondent No.01.i The revision petition was noticed to
| -

Respondent No.02 who submitted written comm' ents.
I

Opportunity of hearing was provided to the appellant but he

failed to convince the respondent No.01, hence his reyision was

dismissed vide order dateql 06.08.2021. |

|

Copy of revision pétition at Annexure-O :




11.

X
—

| |
=

Copy of the comments submitted by the Res
No.02 at Annexure-iP |

] ;
Copy of the order dated 06.08.2021 at Annexu

That feeling aggrievied and dissatisﬁed from the

| t

Orders of

Respondent No.01 & Respondent No.02, the appellamt havmg

no other efficacious remedy to avail except to appr

Honourable Court, infer alia, on the following:

Grounds: |

L

I1.

1L

Iv.

. order, which is illegrltl and against the law.

!

That the appellant is a civil servant belonging

department and is aggrieved of the fespondent’s
: . .

dismissal, despite the fact that appellant has

evidence of his absence but the ‘respondent

consider the said evidence and passed the i

That right of fair trial is the fundamental right

citizen duly protected by the constitution which

that opportunity of 'hearing to both the parties

yacht this

|

l

B
tO erllce

hasi not

mpugned

g
of every

m'e ans

n?uét be

given, their evidence should proper ly be taken note of,

rather than dealing| the genuine reasons and
| . .

evidence with technicality.

That in all the implllgned orders single finding

appellant evidence has not been taken into cons

and for this sole reason the impugned order

respondents needs to be set-aside.

1

That appellant has

been rendering 'meritorious

plausrble

|

j *

;!

over the
!

1dl3rat10n

s lof the

|
_F!

b

S¢ “I’TICSS

having illustrious career, spreading over many years and

have earned respect |from his semors in various 1L1

t
ments

|
similarly the mteguty of the appellant has nelvex been

i

called into question by anyone in the entire department



-

VI

VIL

i

That the hnpugned action is violati}fe of law laid down

by the apex courts wherein it has be;en categorically held

that awarding majar penalty must! be based

on. some

undeniable facts and strong ev1dence but in the imqtant

case the whole process of mqmry is based on

presumption, the major punishment is also to be

some tangible material relating to !merlt and eligibility

based on

which could be lawfully taken note| of. It is the’ d'ut-y of

|

competent Authon‘ny to consider all the materlal of

candidate involved Jn the incidents

juxtaposition, to find out the actual facts of the case.

t

whlle puttmg them in

1

That authority is tq be exercised ajccording q ‘rational

i .
reasons which means that there be; finding ofj :prignary

. N Nt
facts based on good evidence, decisions aboutl facts be

made for reasons which serve the purpose of sta

fute iin an

intelligent and reasonable manner. Actlons which dc;:- not

meet these threshold requlrements are considered

arbitrary and mis-use of power. It' ._1s further s
i

that the object of good g(:wc-‘:maneejI cannot be
|

S qb,m}itted

achieved

without application [of mind. Such objectives cein_not be

achieved by  exercising

diseretionary

b

. powers
|

L " N
unreasonably, arbitrarily and without application of

':

mind. Rather it can be achieved by following rules of

. . : . Et
Justness, fairness -and openness in consonance with

command of Constitution.

1
1

i
“
|

N

That the impugned action of the official Respondents is
also repugnant to;{krticles 04, 25; 27 and 38 oti‘ the

Constitution of the,]lslamic Republic of Pakistafrl 1973 as

the appellant has ILeen treated digcﬁminatelwr :' Jy’ the

official Respondenls and SImllarly1 appellant has been

deprived of his lawlful right, hence the 1mpugr1edl actlon

|

of the Respondents |i is liable to be interfered w;th on the

f

basis of law laid down by the Superlor courts of Paklrstan



Prayer:

grievance of their
independent judicial
and those reasons

concerned, whereas

Respondents have - |acfed in sheer

justice and prescribe

VIII. That further assista

must be communlcated

gwolatlon o}

faw, ;

' i
i
!
i

nce shall be rﬁ;ade at the

arguments after due permission of th;e court.

this appeal the Honourable Tribunal may kindly dire

i, Set-aside the impugn

H
!

¥

It is therefore, respectfully prayed thét, on accej

|

]

s'ubordinates \")vith applic

ed order of dismissal from'

mmd fairly, ]ustly and with 1

)
ation

!to

of

£asons

in the 1nstant matter the ' official

f na tural

e of

dated 20.06.2018 &

order of dlsmlésai of dep

appeal dated 05.08. 2070 passed bv Respondent qu.

i1

|

Set-aside the dismissal order of re\;ision petiti

06.08.2021 passed by

the Resoondent-i\lo.m |

iil.

Grant/allow _all back beneﬁts of total absence: ;

service period of the a|

pellant

iv. Cost

BN

Appellant @ N

Through

*
!
I
1

t
]

!

L

Liberty Mall University Ri
Mobile:

s

: /(l} ]
Mian Afrflsmb i1 lkflka
! ]

AW
pad,

offices
Peqhawar

0333 9215562

E_ma|l.:afraswab advocageﬂgm

atl.com

¢
t
1
L}

i
J

the
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR. 1

In Re: Service Appeal No. /2021

Faridullah S/o0 Asmat Ullah
R/o Nar Raza Khan Adamzai, Nqufang, Tehsil land District|Lakki

Marwat
| ereeeenennes Petitioner |
VERSUS
Inspector General of Police .
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar |  ....... I.....Responde nltsl

AFFIDAVIT |
I, Mr. FAridullah S/o Asmat [Ullah (Appellant), do hereby
. : 1

solemnly affirm on Oath that the ccéntents of Appeal are trub and
correct according to the best of myj k;nowle oe and that notl1irtg has

been concealed intentionally from this

eponent

5 a0l-5531523.3
oy y-g 787260

Identified

?\ \&\ W
Mian Afrasy u\*’KaIﬁhe]

Advocate, High Court, Peshawar

| Law O{ﬁces
Liberty Mall, Univc;rsity Road, Pe shawar
| Mobile No. 0333-9215562
Email;afrasyyab.adv pcate@gmail.com
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PATKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE ?RIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

in Re: service Appeal No. /2021

Faridullah S/O AsmatUIllah
R/O Nar Raza IChan Adamzai, Nourangl Tehsil and District Lakki Marw at.

1

R PO, Appellant
Versus '
Inspector General of Police and C‘)lhers
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar! ,
o e Respondents

Certificate

As per information furnished by my client no such appeal has earlier bgen

filed before this court.

Appellant: "

Law ollmes
Liberty Malfl. University Road] Pelhawir
: Mobile: 03389215362
Lmail: abfrynab pdvocaterd b di Lo
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To:
The

Subject:

Mémn:

Naurany v.as registered in S Naurang. '

: ﬁ")’} 1@ N

CERICCONTIL
DISTRICT POLICE OEFICER

TAKRT MARIVAT,
Piud, (944-535240 Fary, M96ve£32 241
om g il my.mm; &3,
No. = & ? IR Da}cd Lakki Manvei A weed -, 2058

Regional Police Officer, '

Bunnu Region, Bann:.

t

R
A

PROVISION OF CDR VIDE DHNQ, 19 DATED (9.04.2018 PS NAURANG,

t .
| .

1t is subm.ited that Coustabie I-':ridullqﬁ{\ No. 213/ EF wo asmai ullak rfo Nur Ra't:: ahan
o

!
!
[
Adamzei has missing since 20.u5.2018, in this rcgarc‘ a repori vide DD No. 19 dawed 0}?.(!3&.2‘15
! :

|
|

;
‘ i
it is therefore requested that COR of the following me{ic numberirom 20.05.201§ to i

* - 1
date may please be provided for imacing out the missing'consiable please.

2.

E£nciosed 02 pages.

N34057271298.
03365489613.

N

4

. \\J
|

%
\
MY AN
~t ~, S
Y }% N
AN ko - . !

Destrite st 0
. LakRl Mathvan]

~




1
1
|

," ol |
3 ‘
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

.
MINISTRY OF INTERIOR. /772, G
(Litigation-IIl Sec‘uon Law Wing) )[

*ﬂ'***

|
Subject:  APPLICATION REGARDING RECOVERY_OF MISSING
PERSON FROM AFGHANISTAN |

MOST IMMEDIATE

Enclosed please find an Application, on the subject noted above. The

contents of the application are self-explanatory.

2. It is, therefore, requested to take necessary action, accordingly.

—Section Offfcer (Litigation-ill)
.' N
1 . i

,!
i

The Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Islamabad
The Secretary, Ministry of Human Rights| Islamabad _ P
M/o Interior’s U.O. No.3/264/2018 (Lit-i), dated 07-09-2018 B

——— e

Copy to: - » l

1. Director to Minister for Interior, Ministry of Interior, Istamabad. |
2. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Interior, Islamabad. |
3. PS40 Additional Secretary (I11), Ministry of Intertor, Islamabad. o e
\;/ Applicant (Mr. Amanullah Khan S/o smatullah Khan) R/o Nar Razd Khan,
Adamzal Tehsd Saral Naurang, Dlstn(t Lucky Marwat. o

]
l . |
| i'
i




Subject:

Governi

.
Minis

1

nent of Pakistan

try of interior
Lk

r77 O/F/Y '

APPLICATION REGARDING RECOVERY OF MISSING
PERSON FROM AFCHAENISTAN . ‘
Reference Ministry of Interior U.O of even number dated 07.09.2018

on the subject noted above.

2

may kindly be intimated to this Ministry at the earliest.

Report is still awaited. It is

irequested that action taken |r

The Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Islamabad.

M/o Interior’s U.O. No.3/264/2018 (Lit-1Il), dated 26-10-2018

Copy to: -

_LJJI\J—-‘

Ditecior to Minister for Interior, Miinistry of interior, Is!a.mabad
PS to Secretary, Ministry of Interior, Islamabad.

Applicant (Mr. Amanullah Khan S/o Asmatullah Khan) R/o Nar Ra%a

Adamzai, Tehsil Sarai Naurang, District Lucky Ma1wat

1 the matter

I
i
L
1
1
|

Section Officer (L]

Khan,
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#

JCPOMAAB/PAS da d Peshawar the J1

OBFIOE OF THE

{MSPECTOR GENERAL OF
EHYBER PAKHTUNKH
Central Police Oftice, Pesha

_Novembe 1‘5/2{) 135

‘ Anzme - [
:

Wi

I

r
Wil
,

i

b

The Rﬂgi(}‘ﬂ;ﬂ Police
Bannu:

Subject:

{iicer,

RECOVERY OF BROTHER

REQUEST FOR

L eares
ST R

I '
AR TR
{“.\?.‘?!:', (it N 3

tnctosed please find b
Amaan olfab from Takka Marwat, Adter pen

passed the following rentoks'thereon:

“REO/Bannu:
Immediate report.”

it s therelore, requested -ttimt order

Lnl

corghad with under intimaton © as «

t 1
F g
In 2 Ge s

FPakhutunkhwa.

)

3Ly

t U8 foe the fan

EY

LA

P

Phe Puir o Wortlly Tnspecior {Jt:!b&:i%

| “ . .
our of inlorinal

]
H
¢
crewith an dpplicdion/coraptan
’ ‘

i3l of applicaion, the compera

of conperent antho
+

sitice for oq'ward submission t
i
j
1
5 3
: 1
i

! - .
For Tnspector General of P

Khyber Pakhtuokhivs,
. Peshiwar,
|

£ Oy Mo, 3154, PPO dated 11

S pleise |

[,

———— e

t .
v sutbmaded B
|

.t —

b authorn has
i
|
' i
N
f 1
‘ t
i
]
iy ey pleose
|
2 Worthy TGP
|
i
o
!
oo
-
ot i
lice)
|
i1/
X,
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“ homer. & 1D

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERNI

The International Committee of the Red Cross (ICRC) certifies hereby that,

Mr. Farid Uliah s/o Asmat Uilah
Bom in 1986 in Khyber Pakhtun Khwa Pakistan.
ICRC reg. nr. AFK-507514-01, and ASN-906778

!
Was visited and registered by the ICRC on 17/01/2019 at PDF-P (ANA) Military Prison

Bagram, Parwan Province, Afghanistan.
According to the Authority, he was released on 24/03/2020 from thss faczllty
.—_—--—__‘____._-——-"-
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1, Muhani

Peshawar as competent ¢

87 of Elite Force as folio'I /s "

WSt
As ber ilorn
w.e.from 13.02.2018 toffi 3.
himself without any pri D
date. i
l"“—T'_ .
2 By reasonfol {he
Pakhtunkhwa Police Rulflls
any of the penaltices Spt‘cii!%ud
3. You are ll}l‘em
receipt of this Charge S]u%:l o
len

4, Your wrii
specified period, failing

case ex-parte action shall{be

3. You are di

6. A slatemer

) mi f:

=
—
-~

cote

of

CHARGE SHEET

HUSRLIII] Deputy Commandant Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

?

iy, hereby chqrge you Constable Farid ‘Ullah No. 215. Platoon No,

'zlltioqlreporti of SP EF Bunnu. vou were on 60 days E/Leave

T~

1.2018 but vou did not report after leave and remained absent

LEmission of the competent authority w.c.from 13.04.2018 6l this

———,,

pe above, you appear to be guilty of misconduct under the Khyber

75 (Amendment 2014) and have rendered yoursell liable to all or

the said rules.

ore, directed to submit your defense within Seven days ol the
l{hc Enquiry Officer.

fetense. if any, should reach the Inquiry Officer within the
Lit shall be presumed that you have no delense (o put i and tn that
lken against you.

!

H.to intimate whether you desire to be heard in person.

dlegation is enclosed.

{(MUHANMMAD L SSAI[Q)QPSP

Lo Deputy Commandant

Elite-toree Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshuawar.

Cliuape Sheet for Alisearee,
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| Arnex— L) 8
i . ; | |‘ ] 2 . ! ;
SUMMARY OF ALLEGATIONS A 4

I, Muhanunad Hussain, Deputy Cgimrilandant, Elite Fprce, Khyber Pailch‘itunkhwa,
» Peshawar as competent anthority, am of the opini(h that Constable Farid Uliah No. 215,!(Platdon
No. 87) of Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa has llienderecl himself liable to be proc,cecic;:l against
as he has committed the following misconduct :within the meaning of Police Ruilesé Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules, 1975 (Amendment 2{},|14) ) I

SUMMARY OF ALLEGATIONS -

As per letter report of DI'O Li,alilci Marwat vide No. 1337-38?[?.}(3 dated

¥
H

(9.03.2018, he was found involvlfed in use of lmfair means ije use of cell

i
phones, books and other cheralmg material durmg B-1 Exammatlon

conducted through ETEA anq his answer paper was cancelled_ﬁn_the

spot which shows a great miscon}iuct on_his part. i i

I .
2. For the purpose of scrutinizing the! conduct of the said accused with reference to
| ' [
the above ullegations Mr. Muhamimad Arif A/SP Elite Force Bannu, i1s appomtedlrasf Enquiry
| ‘ ;

OlTicer. I b [
3. The Enquiry Officer shall provi(?e reasonable opportunity of hearing to the
accused, record statements eic and findings withini(07 days) after the receipt of this 01"'desr.
4. The accused shall join the proceedings on the date, time and placg ffllxc:d by the
Enquiry Otheer. ; /” | . I
| _ /
i (MUHAMMATD HUSSAIN}PSP
- Deputy Commandant | | !
Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunk h\ﬁfa ;
. — ! Peshawar. Lo
No. Yo7 77 /BF, dated Peshawar the 1 £/0% 2018, o | s
by
‘opy of the ; 2 1S rarde R 44
o Copy of the ubove is forwarded 1o the ) ’ PR // b o /p
_L7 Acting Superintendent of Police, Elite Force Bannu. 1( / ““\"‘:’ £
Mo
2. RI, Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. [ ! : -
HLTEAN -
3. Accountant, Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunikhwa Peshawar, - }\ i\. v \
4. EC/SRC/FMC, Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkliwa Peshawar. y/},, "Z ﬂ/&r‘?"/
5. FC Farid Ullah No. 215, of Elite theough reader A/SR{Elite Bannu.

(MUHAMMAD -{IMAIN PSP
HO o Deputy Commandant '
Y G

|

|
P Elite Force Khyber Pakhfunkhwa |
. Peshawar. : -

I ‘
DaChares SiesrClkir,e khL‘cl FEsimdnex _ 1




| i
| /ﬂ’”’)?rf,?(“J C/ 2
OFFICI: OF THE @v\ B

SUPRINTENDENT OF POLICE, £ ws%#&w G
ELITE FORCE/RRF BANNU.

(INQUIRY REPQR'_fr>

It is submitted that Constab\e Farid Ullah No 215 platoon No.87/EF

Bannu region was charge sheeted based upon summery of allegationa of the -

“following charges and the undersigned wa's appomted as mqulry offia
the Deputy Commandant Elite Force Khyber

er in the said
pakhtunkhwa,

inquiry proceedings by
Peshawar vide Endst: No.6529-34/EF Dated: 08/05/2018. 5 S
. |

|

|

Alligations/Charges: '
As per information report of SP Elite Force Bannu, he was} -

on 60 days earned leave with eftect from 13.02.2018 to

13.04.2018 he did not report after leave and remained

|
absentee himself without any prior perm155|0n of the !
|
|

competent authority with effect from 13.04.2018 till thlS o

date. : L
Proper departmental inquir| proceedings were initiatEd[. }'0 service
|

charge sheet upon him, the said Constable was traced but not found d his missing

/not finding report was submitted to Dy Commandant Elite Force, KPK  Peshawar

vide this office Memo: No. 183/EF Bu Dated:ll 04.2018. After this, Fmal S’\ow Cause
ant Elitece Force, KPK, Pesha\INdr and Was

Notice was issued by the Dy: Command i
served upon his brother Constable/FRP Amanullah ‘who stated in his statement that
- -

his brother had still been missing. +

Findings: . , ‘ ,
Report is submitted for ; favour of kind perusal and further

orders/proceedings, piease.

Lo .
Sulperintenden
Elite Force Bann

R N
73
O
(D
0g,
O
Q\n
i

fPol

S =S

. o



At (K ) 1

FEINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

o Muabuien. s lussatin, Depoiy Commandant -ite oree Khy Ei‘u: Pub-nunkbw
Postanar s cotapeient authurity under Khyber Pakhiunkhwa Police Rules, 17?5 yAmendinenit
UL do herebe senve yan Constable Farid Ultah No., 215, Plaoon Nu. 87 (1 Ldite Foree as
follac s

ve pi vt epant of DPO Lukkt Marwal vide No. 13’7—3:‘? PO dated
U200 e waed o e i olved i s oF UREHT (hednis 1o tse of cel) phones. hooks
il cier Choding nnacnal during B-F Examination conducted through I; FEoyd = our

ahiabvet paper stas caneeled on the spot which shows o great miscondudt on saur purt.

Also you renained wbseut irom duty without any leive or prior perilission . Lc.drom
'

20003 20108 1l this Jaie

i il sunceg st apon the comgletion ol engeny vonducted dgaiast cou by N

Mabnacd OSSP T i Banne sou were gnen tul oppartunity ot Hewray but vou
fnked €0 appen petuie U gy ailica
. Cre i theoweh the fnding and recommiciatationt ol the gy ciicer, the

matteiab avicle e e ai s b am satdied tha you hase committed the QM il cotniission
|

speciliv b s Ponee R charees o ched against Yo e Boan establinded tooond any

doui,
- acres i et dores Losihimngsd assain Depy Commanadant tline Foree,
Kb i v 1Y s coneg it authority have sentatively decided |u P~ Innjot

Petlatl Qo ander Pobce Rales o' thie saed ordinanee.

+

ot dhee decesdiveaied 1o shew Cause as tawhiy the aturesdid fokalts ~bould
1

B
BOL DS 0 e g odl vy s
! A L 0 Caase motice S reeet o wibin aoven diny ol dehvers,

I lie adiabtt WS ob oo nianees. it shall be presumed ol you Lase no defenme put and

1
i

B et vl s it s sbalb be Lo against you,

N CYeP ol e Lading ol e D nguiry Ofleer i n.'l.::\fd

TREST | m{:ﬁ:ﬂ

to be > OTUHANIMAD BUSSATR) PSP
Cepuly Commanadali

Eiite Force sty der Pakbiunkbw

1 Peshaowvar

Mo PR F1oataed Poshawae tie 5 7% 2018 :
- . ‘ T A
EC e Utlah "o L2 ot BF at his nonae address thineugh reaucr SI Flnd Fores B,

Vb Moot b oud N s e R ESCI fe A . gy

|
!

|
+




. , ;m ) | ﬁf)?f}/é?ﬂ/_ﬂ(_

- mﬁEMLJ‘Eﬁ” Office of the Deputy Commandant
“vvﬁ? Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
e Ui e .
No. 28— 7 "ngF | Dated 2/ & ¢~ {208,

()RDFR
This order will dispose the departmental proceedings against Constablu Fareed

Ullah No. 215 of Elite Force, on deputation from Iistrict Police Lakki Marwat.

As per letter of DPQ Lakki Marwat vide No. 1337-38/EC, dated Q9. UJ 2018 he
was found involved in use of unfair means ie ilse: of cell phones,‘: books and (thpr chedtmg
material during B-I Examination conducted throu%g,h ETEA and his answer paper was cancclled

on the spot which shows a great misconduct on his! part. | i

Charge Sheet and Summary of Alllegations were issucd to him vide No 4072-
T7/EF, dated 19.03.2018 and SP Elite Force Banm1| was appointed as Enqmry Offcéar bul; the said
official failed to appear before the Enquiry Oftlcer nor submitted any reply. BeSIC?:Cbi he also
remained absent from duty without any leave or prlor permission w.lc.ﬁom 13.04 20:18: till this
date. Charge Sheet and summary of allegations \wiare again issued to him vide No! 6$2§?-34IEF,
dated 08.05.2018 and SP Elite Force Bannu was ﬁppomted as Enqulry Ofﬁ;er'but he flii:,d to
appear before the Enquiry Officer nor submitted am reply. His previous record was a]§0 pgrused
and it is on record that he was awarded major penaltzes 1.e. dismissal from service and ume scale.
Enquiry Officer in his findings found him guilty. 1 urthermore, A Final Show Cause Ncrtme was
also issucd to him but he failed to reply nor tcportcld for duty, which seems that he hvas nur interest
|

in his current job, |
|

Therefore, I, Mubammad Huqaam Deputy Commandant, Elite Force I\hybcr

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar as competent authority, kecpmg 1n view the above c1rcumqtances nnpoqe

major penalty of dismissal From Service upon him 110m the date of his absence i.e. ]3.(|]4.20 18.
i S
Order announced. ‘

| \ ! Eﬂ Jw

| i‘

i (MUHAMMAD HUS AI}N)I/’&P

i Deputy Commandant !

| Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar.

Copy of the above is forwarded 10 thc%z:-

I. District Police Officer, Lakki Marwaitfor information.

2. Superintendent of Police, Elite Forcdl Bannu,

3. RI, Elile Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa: Peshawar. _
4. Incharge Kot, Elite Force Khyber Pai(hl:unkhwa Pesha\\.{'ar. to W
5. Accountant, Elite Force Khyber PakILtunkhwa Peshawar,

5 FMC, Elitc Force along with complelte enqurry files i.e. 27 pages.

7. SRC/ OHC, Elite Force Khyber Pakl‘irunkhwa Peshawar.,

| +

| L
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1

|

i '

[
| '

i

b

I

ﬁltlll r i

rmrrwmwa. rOLCE

.- |
g\_:ﬁ« > | Elite Force Khyber
3?@2 | i!

No «;CL‘? ?Qii]b l

: ()RDER

. F

T]m is departmental appeal st
I

csiablishment agamst his order of dlqrmsqai
Force, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar vide N{

by the Competcnt Authority and filed his appcaf

Copy to the:-

Office of the Deputy Commandant b
Pakhtunkhwa Peshaway 1|}

{hm:tted by Ex-HC Fareed U]

Dated:

from service pasa.cd by Deputy

), 8035 42/EF, dated 120.06.2018

|'
ah No.

215 of thi

Commandmt Elt

on'the ground of time limitation,

Eilte Force Khyber Pakhtu

l. ‘§upermtcndem of Police, HQrs: E

2 Superintendent of Police, Elite Fo:

3. Accountant Elite Force K}

4, RI Ellte Force Khyber Pakhtunklm

5. OASI Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunk

6. Ex HC Fareed Ullah No, 215 thlou
A SReJA BNk T

1yber Pakhtlm khwa Pes hawar

|
11te Force Peshawar.

i

ce Bannu Region.

a chhawar

th Peshawar.

rgh SP:’Ehtc Yorce Bannu

Pr_,fr

Iaplﬂ

Region.

|

|

i (ZAIBULLAH KHAN)l PSP
| Deputy Commcmdant
i nk hwa Peshawar

X whrch WAaS peruse:
i

|
|
i
|
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A Office of the Deputy Comr:ill!lli;llidant, “\“*% ]

“W Elite F?l‘lce, Khyber Pal(htunld{:#val, Peshawar,

LA S

JO-M__]EF. o JI ' o

0 : The Registrar, : . | \
CPO, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

iubject:  REVISION PETITION. *’7 5 v
Aemo: C -
Please refer to |}/6:11' office Memo: No. 2334/21, dated 07.06.2021 on the sub,
| . ! .
bove, S

. . I J. + 1
The requisite para-wise comments are appended below:-
!

Y15 after availing 60 days leave w.e.f 13.02.2018 to 13.04.20;18 he remained absent from duty

Qrior permission from the competant authority till issuance of his dismissal.

b He was issued :Charge Sheet with Summary of Allegations vide No. 6529-34/
08.05.2018 and SP Elite Force Bannu re

eported that his brother was contacted o
nissing since then and the enquiry office
Constable is blemish and he wa
Tauilty into the matter. '

n 20.03.2018 and lie!stated that he has gone to Pesha
r further reported that the record/background of the dd

Consequently, ‘he was issued Final Show Cause Notice vide No. 6171/EF. !da:%ed

10.07.2018 but he failed to reply nor reported for duty.

5. Hence, the Deputy Commandant/Elite Force,
yunishment of dismissal from service upon him from the da
£ndst: No. 8035-42/EF, dated 23.06.2018.

). Then, he preferred service appeal before
Pakhtunkhwa on 27.07.2020 Which was filed on the grounds
Enst:No. 8667-72/EF, dated 05.08.2020. ’

P
- L. N . .
However, the enquiry file of the aforementioned Ex-ofTicial is sent herewith for
lecessary action at your end. The same

may be returned when 1;0 longer required, please.
3ncl: 04 Enquiry File (185Page) S

01 Fauji Missal
01 Service Roll

he Commandant/Elite Force,

i
]
[
i

Q

@l ';/(j"r-\l )

As per information report of SP/Elite Force, Bannu region Ex-Const: Farid Ulla

Kihybcr Pakhtunkhwa imposed
te of his abscnce vide this office ;orc;ler

) - For DEPUTY COMMANDANT
2 - Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
&L | |

{
W,
1

|
F,,

i
h No.
ithout

cla:[ed

gion was nominated as enquiry officer. The enquiry officer
war and

linquent

i

|

s dismissed from government service 02/03 times and he fo und lim

|
t

major

¢

Khyié)er

[
fu

of time limitation vide this office iorder
! i

i
rther
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{
( \
B OFFICE OF THE
L . IINSPECTOR GENERAL OF P
|

PESHAWAR.

v .

&

/':,J?I;'“"t': ZQ \
OI_.ICE
KHYBER PAKHTUNKH\I’V,J}

o ORDER
[ .] .

This ‘order is hereby passed to disbbse of Revision Petition under

Pakhtunkhwa Polficia 'Rule—i975 {amended 2014)5' submitted by Ex-FC Fareed

Rule 11-A of Khyber

Ullah No. 215. The

peIIIIOI‘IEI was d1smlssed from service by Deput!y Commandant, Elite Force, Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar vide order No. 8035-42/EF, dated 20.06. 2018 on the allegations that as pe
Marwat vide No. !337 38/EC, dated 09.03.2018, he

cell phones, books and other cheating material durmg B-1 examination conducted

r letter of DPO Lakki
[

was found involved in use of unfalr means i.e. use of

t rough ETEA and his

i

answer paper was cancellcd on the spot. Besides he also remained absent from duty w.e. from 13.04.2018

till date ofdlsmlssal from service i.e. 20.06.2018 fOr

by Commandant, Elite Force, Khyber Pakhtunk_hwa, Peshawar vide order N(]v.

(5.08.2020.

a period of 02 months & 07 days. Hls appeal was filed

86;6'?-72;’EF, dated
|

Meeting of Appeilate Board was held; on 15.07.2021 wherein petitioner \ﬁ‘yas heard in person.

Petitioner contended that he was arrested by Afghan Police in Afghanistan.

[ e . \ . .
Perusal of records reveals that the petitioner was earlier removed from service vide order

dated 06.01.2016 on the allegations of absence from[duty which establishes that he is
there is no prospects of mending his ways. During t1he proceedmgs he could not sul
his innocence. His rgv1510n petition is also badly t1m|e barred. Therefore, the Board de
is hereby rejected.

Sd/-

Additional Inspector Gen
HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkh

No. §/ EQ 52 4&1;21 [}7/ (p{/gg%;w;;/

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

. Commandant, Elite Force, Khyber Pa'htunkhwa Peshawar.

|
|
|
| KASHIF ALAM, PSP

ha:bii!ual absentee and
)m'lit solid evideﬁce of

c:c:iqu that his petition

3
|

eral of Police,
v, Pleshawar.
o !

|
2. Deputy Commandant, Elite Force, Khyher Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. One Serwce Roll, one

Fauji Missal and four (04) enquiry ﬁ]es (185-pages) of the above named Ex-FC received

vide your office Memo: No. 6225fEF,: dated 16.06.2021 is returned he
record.

PSO to lGPf’Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, CPO Peshawar.
AIGKLegal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pesflawar |
PA to Addl: IGP/HQrs; Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
PA to DIG/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
Office Supdt; E-IV CPO Peshawar,

Noe v s

i
FC\?’I'[}_] for your office

For Inspe
Khyber Pakitunkhwa
2
f’;} . lx p }" __/f} i é"‘,;).‘
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA'
SERVICE TRIBUNAL B

PESHAWAR i

|

7/

|
|
| 5
In Re: Service Appeal No. | /2019 ! ;
| |
o 4
| ¥
i L
MEMO OF ADDRESSES 8
5 : |
APPELLANT: |
] [}
j :
FaridUllah /0 AsmatUllah L , C
R/O Nar Raza Khan Adam zai, Nourang, Ttlehsil and District LakkiMarwat.| ' |
b Appe{lrm!
t )
- by
Versus 1 .
{ ) J
RESPONDENTS i n
1 i .
1. Inspector Genral of Police D
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar._i b
t l ¥
2.  Deputy Commandant, i | i
Elite Force , Khyber Pakhtunkhwa'r, Peshawar. :
. )
{ \
3. TheSuperintendent of Police, | ' t
Elite Force,Bannureigon, Khyber P,jikhtunkhwa. P
| | i
! ceereennies Respo'm{ems
1
v
~ - f }
i
b
o
i
I’\.‘/n‘ ,\y‘\)
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 73 97/2021
Farid Ullah Ex-FC Elite Force............. ccoooviiininnnn... (Appellant)

IGP,KPetC........oeeeviiicviinriiie e (Re€Spondents)

1
e Fribunt

REPLY BY RESPONDENTS NO. 1 T0,3 | er pap®

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH: No
pBaney No-

, e
PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:- patcaS bz

a) That the appeal is not based on facts.

b) That the appeal is barred by law and limitation.

¢) That the appeal is not maintainable in the present form."

d) That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necéssary and
proper parties. l

¢) That the appellant is stopped to file the instant appeal by his own
conduct.

f) That the appellant has not come to this Honorable Trilijunal with clean
hands.

g) That the appellant has got no cause of action and locus Istandi to file the

instant service appeal.

FACTS:-

!

1. Pertains to personal information and service record of the appellant
needs no comments. '

2, Correct to the extent that respondents are administfering staff and
authority resbonsible for supervision, operation and management of
Police in the entire province.

3. Incorrect. The appellant was found involved in use of unfair means i.e.
use of cell phones, books and other cheating matefial during B-]
examination conducted through ETEA and his answer paper was
cancelled on the spot which shows a great misconduct on his part.
Charge sheet with Summary of allegations were issued to the appellant
vide No. 4072-77/EF, dated 19.03.2018. SP/ Elite Fotce, Bannu was
appointéd as enquiry officers but the appellant badly failed to appear
before the enquiry officer nor he submitted his written réply. Besides he
also remained absent from duty without any leave or prior permission

w.e.f 13.04.2018 till date of dismissal from service. His previous recoqd :



Y
'

-

10.

11.

&

also revealed that he was awarded niajor penalties i.el. dismissal from
service and time scale. Enquiry officer in his finding found him guilty.
Final show cause notice was issued to the appellant |but he failed to
reply nor reported for duty therefore, he was dismissed from service by
the Deputy Commandant, Elite Force, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
vide order dated 20.06.2018.- (Copy annexed as “A”). i

Correct to the extent of District Police Officer, Lakki Marwat Letter
dated 24.04.2018, wherein the District Police Ofﬁcerl, Lakki Marwat
had requisitioned CDR of the two mobile numbers of the appellant for
the purpose of tracing out the appellant.

Incorrect. The appellant absented himself from lawful duties prior to his
departure to Afghanistan, Furthermore, the appellant:_ badly failed to
bring his departure in the notice of competent authority.

Incorrect and misleading one. The appellant went 'to Afghanistan
without prior permission of competent authority wherein, he was
arrested. In-fact, the appellant badly failed to brought his departure in
the notice of competent authority. Further worth to add here that the
appellant was absented himself from lawful duties prior to his departure
to Afghanistan. Therefore, he was treated in accordance with law/ rules.
As already explained in Para No. 6 of Facts. |

Incorrect. As alréady explained in Para No. 3 of Facts.

Incorrect. The departmental appeal of the appellant against dismissal
order was rejected being time barred vide order dated 05.08.2020.
(Copy annexed as “B*).

Incorrect. The appellant was heard in meeting of Appellate Board on
15.07.2021, petitioner contended that he was arrested by Afghan Police
in Afghanistan. Perusal of record revealed that the petitioner was earlier
removed from service vide order dated 06.01.2016 on the allegations of
absence from duty which established that he is habitual absentee and
there is no prospects of mending his ways. He was badly failed to
submit solid evidence of his innocence furthermore, his appeal was
badly time barred therefore, it was rejected vide order dated
06.08.2021. (Copy annexed as “C”). :
The instant Service Appeal of the appellant is not maililtainable on the

following Grounds.

GROUNDS:-

L

Incorrect. As already explained above in Para No. 3 of Facts.
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II.  Incorrect. All codal formalities were adopted by% the answering
respondents and no fundamental right of the appellant has been violated
by the answering respondents.

III.  Incorrect. The orders of the answering respondents are quite in
accordance with law/ rules, _t_herefore, no need to be set ?aside.

IV.. Incorrect. As already expla\-i'r“led in Para No. 3 & 10 of Facts.

V. Incorrect. The appellant did attend the enquiry proceedings nor he
submitted his written reply therefore, he was dismissed rightly in
accordance with‘ law/ rules and on the basis of sufﬁcien:t material.

VI. Incorrect. No discrimination has been done by ' the answering
respondents to the appellant. Furthermore, the answerihg respondents
acted in accordance with law/ rules.

VIL. Incorrect. No Article of Constitution of Islamic Repulialic of Pakistan,
1973 has been violated by the answering respondents.

VIIL.  The answering respondents seek additional permission to advance other

Grounds at the time of hearing,.

PRAYER:-

Keeping in view the above stated facts and rules it is therefore humbly
prayed that the appeal is not maintainable being devoid of merits hence,

may kindly be dismissed with costs, please.

Sul;:lintendent of Police;

Elite Force, Bannu Region,
Bannu.,
(Respondent No. 3)

Commandant, .
yber Pakhtunkhwa,
- Peshawar.
(Respm!ldent No. 2)

~"Dep
Elite Force,l

Inspector Géneral of Police,
Khybey Pakhtunkhwa,
esﬁawar.
(Respondent No. 1)
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- Court,

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
_TRIBUN AL, PESHAWAR :

Service Appeal No. 7397/2021

FaridUllah -~ - Petitiorier

-----------

VERSUS

Govt. of KPK and others = . | eeeeenre Respondents

AFFIDAVIT
I, Mian Niaz’ Muhammad, DSP/Legal Ehte Force, Peshawar do

hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the Bail

| Parawise Comments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge

and belief and nothing has been l(ept coneealed from thlS Hon ble

ek O\

Deponent

CNIC No. 17301-1519386-1

Cell No. 0341-9094099
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AUTHORITY LETTER

I the undersigned do hewby aulhorized Mr. Mian Niaz Muhammad _
Inspector/ADsp Legal to ::L”JITIIt the |epI|eJ pmd attend the Honorable High Court © . - f
on'behalf of respondents ‘

Pakl} unkhwa,

Peshawar - S R
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ity Office ;of the Deputy Commandant

- "”“'ﬁ?w“ Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
Lo O | C
oy » ;
No. D8 — /‘72fEF Dated o/ o &/ 2018.

: ORDER
This order will dlsposu the departmental proceedings agamst Constable Fareed

Ullah No. 215 of Elite Force, on dc,pu.tallon trom Distriet Police Luakki Marwal,

As per letter of DPO Lakki Murwat vide No. 1337-38/EC, dated 09 03, 2018, he
was found involved in use of unhur means L.e use of cell phones, books and other cheuling
material during B-1 Examination wnduucd through ETEA and his answer paper was cancelled
on the spot which shows a great mlsconduu on his part.

Charge Sheet and bummary of Allegations were issued to him vide No. 4072-
77/EF, dated 19.03.2018 and SP Elite Force Bannu was appoiuted as Enquiry Olnu:r but the said
official failed 1o appeur betore the anuiry OHILLI‘ nor submitted uny uplv Besides he also
remained absent from duty without any leave or prior permission w.e.from 13.04.2018 ull this
date. Charge Sheet and summary of dlbed[lUIlS were again issucd 10 him v1de No, 6529-34/EF,
dated 08.05.2018 and SP Elite Force Bannu was appointed as Enquiry Officer but he failed to
appear before the Enquiry Officer nor :;ubmmud any reply. His previous record was ulso perused
and 1t is on record that he wus awar dx,d major penalties i.e, dismissal trom service and time scale,
Enquiry Officer in his findings found hlITl guilty. Furthermore, A Final Show Cause Notice was
also 1ssued to him but he failed 1o Ieply nor reported tor duty, which seems that he has no interest
in his current job. I

Therefore, [, Muhammad Hussain, Deputy Commanddnt L llIL Force Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar as competent aulhmlty, keeping in view the above circumstances impose
major penalty of dismissal From b-.,rwu upon hing fron: the date of his absence i re. 13.04.2018.

Order announced,

N

!

A .7 /7
(MUHAMMAD RUSSAIR/B5P

Deputy Commandant &
Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar,

Copy of'the above is forwarded 10 the:-

1. District Police Oftlcer, Ijtakki Marwatfor intormation,

™

Superintendent of Police. Blite Foree Bannu.
|
3. Rl Elite Foree Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,

.

Incharge Kot, Elite Forcé Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

5. Accountant, Elite Force l|(hvbnr Pakhtunkhwu Peshawar,

& T MC, Elite Force along \|wth complete enquiry files i.e. 27 puges.
7. SRC/ OHC, Elite Force Ei\hyb‘.r Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

]
|
|
f
i
|
H
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. Office of the ?cputy Comnmndant i
?ﬁ% . Elite Force. lxhyhu Pakhtunkhwa PLshawﬂg

:
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|

No. *% LT ”“lﬁél‘c‘“' , S Dmm \g 12020,

i
i

' 0 RDER

l"his is departmental appesl :.Uhlmm,d by Ex- HC Fareed [J][ah: Moo 215 of thi

!
-

Csia mi:mmt agamat his order of dismissal i from service passed by L)r:put) (,l)lTlJ“clllddl][ Elit

Force, Khyber delnunl\hwa Peshawar vide No 8035 42/EF, d&LLd 20.06. ZOHE» W]‘nCn WaS Peruse:

b} the Comp\.tmt Authcxm and filed his 2 pptdl :on the f__,round ol time lumlauon

E..,_m

'; (LAIBULLAH I(I{A?‘s } mp

o : Deputy, Commandam
. Elte Force Khyber Pakhmln]xh\\:m Peshawar
Copy o the:- h '
I Superintendent nfl’olicc FiQrs: E[iie Force Pcs}f'-iwui' ;
2, bupeumundunt ol Police, Flnc, che Bannu Region.
3. Accountant Elite Force Khy ber Pdl\htunkhwa Peshawar, f
<, RI Elite Force Khvber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, = : "
3. OASI Elite FOI\.L. Khyber Pm{hlunmwcl Peshawar, o
b. Ex-HC Fareed Uliah No. 215 1noug1 SP/Elie Forcee, Bannu chluu :
(»( /¢_ E\he Fode” e D e fLr ' P
e D : . g .
i‘ i
' i b
: .
; .
: B
) ; . ] !
! '
| '. ; ;
| ';
-~ \/"l} (‘4" ’. ~ {J\ I
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| OFFICE OF THE Ly 2 AR
o “INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE )
oo UKHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

: o PESHAWAR.

This order is hereby pussed o0 'dics";ose of Revision Petition under ERule 11-A of Khyber
Pakbtunkhiwa Police Ruk 1975 (amended 2U14), submitted by Ex-FC F‘trced Ulmh No. 215. The
petilioner was dlSlTl]SSt.d from service by Deputy Commmdant Elite Force, I(hybL,r Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar vmc order Nu 8035-42/EF, dated 20. 06. 701 8 on the allegations tlmt as pr:l i:.ltel ol DPO LakKki
svlarwar vide No. 1337 38/EC, dated 09.03.2018, rm was found involved in use of unta*r means L.e. use of
cell phones, books and other Lhedtmg material du-mg B-1 examination’ n_onductc:d ;Jm;uwh ETEA and his
ANSWer paper was cance“cd on the spot, Besides WT also remained absent from dut) \,\:; e, from 13.04.2018
till date of dlSl’nlbbdl hom service i.e, 20.06.2018 f01 a period of 02 months & 07 ddys Hl:, appeal was filed
by Commandant, Elite Force, - Khyber Pakhlunklhwa, Peshawar vids order Nq. ?%t)ﬁ;?-?ElE.l*, dated
05.08.2020), ' o

Mmhn&, of Appellate Board was lu.ld onls. 07 2021 wherein pa,tmomx wus heard in person.
Petitioner zontended that he was arrested by Afghan Polme in Afglmnman '

Perusal of ItCOidS reveals that the pr,tltlum.r was earlier r:,moved f‘[‘(;Jm:' ;ervir;e vide order
dated 06.01.2016 o the allegations of absence ilom'duty which eslablishes that hz 1.,|} lelLlczi absentee and

there 1s o prospects of mr_ndmp his ways. Dunnb th pioacedmga he could nol *ubmu sohid evidence of

his innocence, His revision petition is also badly t1me barred. Therefore, the Board JuCld } that his petition

is hereby 1\_|\,L1Ld

_ Sd/-
KASHIF ALAW} PSP
Additional Inspec[o. Gengral of Police,

5, JAf | HQrs: Khyber F’al\hlunkh;'»f{al Peshawar,
No. 8/ gvléié' 2Jr21, c77 m{/aﬁ/;»w - | L

Copy of 1he above | 18 fc:rwardcd o the: oo

1. Commandant, Elite Force, i\hybu Pdhht mkhwa Peshawar,

S

Deputy Commandant, Elite Force, }\hyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, One ervice Roll, one

Fauji Missal and four (04) enquiry f{iles (185-pages) ui the above nan «,d Ex-FC received
vide your office Memo: No, 6225;1“}“:' dated '16.06.2021 is returned hn.ern h for your uff'u,
| .

record,

[

PSO to IGP/Khyber IPakhLunkhwa CF::O Peshawar,
AIGKLeEal Khyber Pdkhlunkhwa Peahdwar 'I :
PA fo: Addl [GP/HQrs: Khybel Pdkhtmnkhwa Pebhawal
PA to DIG/HQrs: Khyber Pdkhtunkhv i, Pes}nwal

Office Supd E-1V CPO l]Cbded" 5 %

o For Inspectat General ‘of Police,
akhunkhwa, Puhawqr




